TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/21/1991

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
G.H. Mumm & Cie (Societe Vinicole		01/12/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
De Champagne Successeurs) Of New York, Inc.		01/12/2010	CORPORATION, NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G.H. Mumm & Cie, Societe Vinicole De Champagne Successeur S.A.	
Street Address:	29 rue Champs de Mars	
City:	Reims	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	51110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 0177417		мимм

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 708-1800

Email: gdeluca@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Jay A. Bondell

Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BF09618330

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0100 CH \$40.00 017741

900152684

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Jay A. Bondell 26 West 61st Street 4th Floor New York, NEW YORK 10023	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jay A. Bondell
Signature:		/Jay A. Bondell/
Date:		01/21/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0101

Confirmatory Assignment-Nunc Pro Tunc

WHEREAS, G.H. Mumm & Cie (Societe Vinicole De Champagne Successeurs) Of New

York, Inc., a New York corporation (now dissolved) as assignor and G.H. Mumm & Cie, Societe

Vinicole De Champagne Successeur S.A., a French corporation, 29 rue Champs de Mars,

51110 Reims, France as assignee were parties to an assignment of August 21, 1991 of United

States trademarks as memorialized in an assignment instrument recorded in the United States

Patent And Trademark Office at reel 0811, frame 305; and

WHEREAS, the assignment included a transfer of the trademark MUMM, Registration

No. 177,417 of December 18, 1923 but the assignment document inadvertently omitted the

mark from the list of marks assigned; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to confirm and acknowledge the transfer of the MUMM mark

as intended, effective as of August 21, 1991.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the prior receipt of which is

acknowledged, the aforesaid G.H. Mumm & Cie (Societe Vinicole De Champagne

Successeurs) Of New York, Inc. hereby ratifies, confirms and memorializes the transfer and

assignment to G.H. Mumm & Cie, Societe Vinicole De Champagne Successeur S.A. of all

right, title and interest in and to the trademark MUMM, and Registration No. 177,417 of

December 18, 1923 directed thereto, along with all good will of the business associated with the

mark, effective as of August 21, 1991.

Dated: [ph. mary / Z, 2010

G.H. Mumm & Cie (Societe Vinicole De Champagne

Successeurs) Of New York, Inc.

Arnold Spitz, Assistant Secretary

BARRY MARCUS

rictary Public, State Of New York

No. 30-7709930

Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires Jan. 31, 20 🚶

RECORDED: 01/21/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0102